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Seasonal forecast: 
Rainfall forecast – base : 2021/10

2 

NDJ 2020

DJF 2021

Below normal

Above normal

MFECMWF NCEP



3 Seasonal forecast: 
Regional forecast – base : 2021/10

Rainfall anomalies probabilities : NDJ

[ 20 | 40 | 40 ]
[ 10 | 35 | 55 ]
[ 30 | 40 | 30 ]

[ 20 | 60 | 20 ]
[ 40 | 40 | 20 ]
[ 55 | 35 | 10 ]

Below normal 
proba.

Normal proba.

Above normal 
proba.

Note :

- These outlooks are produced using the GCM large 
scale forecasts that are adapted over the regional 
zones using a statistical process including local 
estimates (ERA5 reanalysis)

- The rainfall forecast considers the cyclonic 
activity through its statistical weight in the general 
climatology. The occurrence of a TC event over a 
given region would dramatically change the 
observed rainfall amount especially over island 
countries.



4 Seasonal forecast: 
Regional forecast – base : 2021/10

Rainfall anomalies probabilities : DJF

[ 15 | 45 | 40 ]
[ 10 | 35 | 55 ]
[ 30 | 40 | 30 ]

[ 20 | 60 | 20 ]
[ 40 | 40 | 20 ]
[ 55 | 35 | 10 ]



Building climate services

Thank you for your attention



Seasonal outlook : Context

Regional Climate Outlook Forum around the world

Global Producing Centers for Long Range Forecasts

Global
forecasts

Regional
forecasts

Numerical
processing
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Seasonal outlook : Context

Seasonal forecasts are expressed in terms of anomalies of parameters : e.g. 
more or less rainfall than normal
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Seasonal outlook : Context

Probabilistic forecast: which tercile is the most likely?

T1

T2

Climatology: PDF of observed variable

Ensemble forecast: 
a plume of 50 members

Final forecast: 
“Normal situation”

10 %

60 %

30 %
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Seasonal outlook : Rainfall normals OND
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Seasonal outlook : Rainfall normals NDJ
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Seasonal outlook : Rainfall normals DJF
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Seasonal outlook : Rainfall normals JFM

1375

10261104

856

2326

1996

2067

1500

3083

2714

2519

2280

3746

3039

2197

1741 2156

1717

1219

919

2186

2070

2086

1361

2687

2475

1129

693

1227

1067
1371

10061746

1431

Terciles of the GPCP rainfall estimate distribution

(mm)



13 Seasonal forecast: 
Regional forecast verification – base : 2020/11

Forecast issued 
2020/11

« Observation » (ERA5)
DJF 2020

Score of the 
forecast



14 Seasonal forecast: 
Regional forecast verification – base : 2020/11

Forecast issued 
2020/11

« Observation » (ERA5)
JFM 2021

Score of the 
forecast
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